SOUTH HUNTINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

60 Weston Street Huntington Station, NY 11746



PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ROOM LOCATION FOR THE BOARD MEETING OF TUESDAY, MAY 18, 2021, WILL BE THE FORUM RATHER THAN THE PERFORMING ARTS CENTER AT WALT WHITMAN HIGH SCHOOL. THE CAMERA INSTALLATION RECENTLY COMPLETED IN THE FORUM PROVIDES FOR A MORE SEAMLESS PROCESS WITH LIVESTREAMING THE BOARD MEETING.

THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT ITS USUAL TIME, 7:30 P.M.

RESIDENTS MAY FORWARD QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS TO: BOE@SHUFSD.ORG AND THOSE EMAILS WILL BE ADDRESSED. ADDITIONALLY, IN KEEPING WITH THE GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER, THE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING WILL BE LIVE-STREAMED, AND RESIDENTS CAN ADDRESS THEIR QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS VIRTUALLY BY USE OF THE ZOOM "WAITING ROOM" FEATURE.

LAURA MCLEAN DISTRICT CLERK

DATE: May 14, 2021